Indiana State USBC Press Release: 1920-2 Monday, January 13, 2020



## Indiana State USBC Board of Directors select cities/host for the 2021 / 2022 Championships

The Indiana State USBC Board of Directors met on Sunday, January 12, 2020 in Lafayette, Indiana to review all the Request for Proposals (RFPs) received for the 2021 / 2022 Indiana State Championships.

The IS USBC Board of Directors was thrilled with the interest shown for our premier events by the number of RFPs received. There were forty-four RFPs received for the ten Championships being awarded. Sincere Thanks and appreciation goes out to everyone who took the time to complete and submit an RFP this year. The decisions were very tough as there were many very good RFPs for each year and event! The Board sincerely hopes those that were not selected this year will continue to be interested in hosting one of our events and will submit RFPs during the next RFP process for the 2023 events next year.

The Indiana State USBC is pleased to announce the following selections:

- 2021 Youth Championship will be hosted by Lafayette USBC and Mike Aulby's Arrowhead Bowl in Lafayette
- 2022 Youth Championship will be hosted by Indy USBC and Expo Bowl in Indianapolis
- 2021 Women's Championship will be hosted by Muncie USBC and Munsee Lanes/Clancy's Village Bowl in Muncie
- 2022 Women's Championship will be hosted by Fort Wayne Pro Bowl in Fort Wayne
- 2021 Open Championship will be hosted by the Indy USBC and Western Bowl in Indianapolis
- 2022 Open Championship will be hosted by the Anderson USBC and Championship Lanes in Anderson
- 2021 Seniors Championship will be hosted by Bloomington USBC and Classic Lanes in Bloomington
- 2022 Seniors Championship will be hosted by St Joe Valley USBC and Parkway Lanes in Mishawaka
- 2021 Mixed Championship will be hosted by Heritage Lanes in Kokomo
- 2022 Mixed Championship will be hosted by Loganland USBC and Myers Sport Bowl in Logansport

Congratulations to all of Cities, Associations and Centers selected to host our 2021 / 2022 Championships

Questions may be directed to:

Brian Nunning Indian State USBC Association Manager Phone: (812) 629-0352 Email: brian.nunning@indianastateusbc.org